

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No.CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.2123 of 2024  
PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE.</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| 03                 | 08.04.2026  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that much before filing of the appeal itself, final decree was passed and the same had attained finality, property was partitioned and possession of the property was also given to the parties and further the appeal has been preferred with delay of 2241 days.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner sought time to get instructions.</p> <p>Post on 17.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u></b></p> <p>RR</p> |                         |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|