



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3331]

FRIDAY, THE 31st DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2123/2024

Between:

Kambala Jayaramaiah, and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

P Parandhamaiah and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.MADHU SUDHAN P

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.SATHEESH KUMAR EERLA

2.

The Court made the following:

At request of learned counsel for the revision petitioners, list the matter on 03.08.2026 under the caption 'For Orders'.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI